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             Effective from April 2023                                   Fee Structure                          For session – 2023 -2024 

 

 
Std 

Admission Fee 
One time 

For new students 
(1) 

In month of April  
Developm    Mislenous      Total 
Ment (2)             (3)             (2+3)                  

In month of August 
Examination          Total 
       (4)                       (4) 

 
Total 

1+2+3+4 

 
Tution Fee Per 
month 

Transportation fee will 
be collected quartely  
          5th April 2023 
          5th  July 2023 
          5th October 2023   
          5th January 2024 

   (Mandatory ) 

 

0 -08 K.M  1000/- 

08 – 20 K.M 1200/- 

20 -30 K.M 1500/- 

NUR - 
LKG - 
UKG - 

 
      5000.00 

 

 
1000.00 

 
1000.00 

 
2000.00 

 
1000.00 

  
1000.00 
 
 
 
1500.00 
 
 
 
 
2500.00 
 
 
3500.00 

 
8000.00 

 
1500.00 

I  
 

10000.00 

 
 

2000.00 

 
 

1500.00 

 
 
3500.00 

 
 

1500.00 

 
 
15000.00 

 
1800.00 II 

III  
1900.00 IV 

V  
2000.00 VI  

15000.00 
 

2000.00 
 

1500.00 
 
3500.00 

 
2500.00 

 
21000.00 VII 2100.00 

VIII 2200.00 

IX  
20000.00 

 
2000.00 

 
1500.00 

 
3500.00 

 
3500.00 

 
27000.00 

2500.00 

X 2700.00 
                                                                                                                                                                                                         Note: - One Month exemption in Tuition fee 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                           (11 X Tuition fee) if paid yearly (in month of  
                                                                                                                                                                                                                            April 2023).  

 

                                                                                    

                                                                                   1st Quarter for Apr, May and June  

                                                                    2nd Quarter for July, Aug and Sept- 

                                                            3rd Quarter for Oct, Nov, Dec 

                                   4th Quarter for Jan, Feb and March       

Without Late Fine 

With Late Fine 

Rs :-100 

Per Month 

With Re – Admission 

Fine   Rs:- 5000.00 

(Update Dues+5000/-) 

20 April 2023 30 June 2023 

From 1
st
 July  

 

20 July 2023 30 Sep 2023 

20 Oct 2023 31 Dec 2023 

20 Jan 2024 31 Mar 2024 

Note:-  

Scholarship rebate in 

admission fee for meritorious 

student (Equivalent to marks 

obtained in Entrance Exam   

Exemption in admission fee for 

New Campus  

 

Transport facility will not be 
provided for old campus from 
(Class I and above) 
All indoor activities will be 
organized in auditorium of old 
campus for both the school    
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