

### **DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL NAWADA (10+2)**

Motibigha (Near Kali Mandir), P.O – Gonawan, Nawada, Bihar – 805110 Mob No. 9801693027, 06324 – 213392

#### **Effective from April 2023**

### **Fee Structure**

For session - 2023 - 2024

	Admission Fee	<u>In ı</u>	month of Api	<u>ril</u>	In month	of August			Transportation fee will
Std	One time	Developm	Mislenous	Total	Examination	Total	Total	<b>Tution Fee Per</b>	be collected quartely
	For new students (1)	Ment (2)	(3)	(2+3)	(4)	(4)	1+2+3+4	month	5 <sup>th</sup> April 2023
NUR - LKG - UKG -	5000.00	1000.00	1000.00	2000.00	1000.00	1000.00	8000.00	1500.00	5 <sup>th</sup> July 2023 5 <sup>th</sup> October 2023 5 <sup>th</sup> January 2024
I									(Mandatory)
Ш								1800.00	
III	10000.00	2000.00	1500.00	3500.00	1500.00	1500.00	15000.00		
IV								1900.00	0 -08 K.M 1000/-
V									
VI								2000.00	08 – 20 K.M 1200/-
VII	15000.00	2000.00	1500.00	3500.00	2500.00	2500.00	21000.00	2100.00	
VIII						2300.00		2200.00	20 -30 K.M 1500/-
IX								2500.00	]
X	20000.00	2000.00	1500.00	3500.00	3500.00	3500.00	27000.00	2700.00	

#### Note:-

Scholarship rebate in admission fee for meritorious student (Equivalent to marks obtained in Entrance Exam

Transport facility will not be provided for old campus from (Class I and above)
All indoor activities will be organized in auditorium of old campus for both the school

1st Quarter for Apr, May and June 2nd Quarter for July, Aug and Sept-3rd Quarter for Oct, Nov, Dec 4th Quarter for Jan, Feb and March Note: - One Month exemption in Tuition fee (11 X Tuition fee) if paid yearly (in month of April 2023).

Without Late Fine	With Late Fine Rs :-100 Per Month	With Re – Admission Fine Rs:- 5000.00 (Update Dues+5000/-)	
20 April 2023	30 June 2023	From 1 <sup>st</sup> July	
20 July 2023	30 Sep 2023		
20 Oct 2023	31 Dec 2023		
20 Jan 2024	31 Mar 2024		



# **DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL NAWADA (10+2)**

Motibigha (Near Kali Mandir), P.O – Gonawan, Nawada, Bihar – 805110 Mob No. 9801693027, 06324 – 213392



# **DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL NAWADA (10+2)**

Motibigha (Near Kali Mandir), P.O – Gonawan, Nawada, Bihar – 805110 Mob No. 9801693027, 06324 – 213392